02.-03.12.2021
online Event

Training and Cooperation Activity

Sustainability in Erasmus+:
Towards the green transition
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Enriching lives, opening minds.
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Moderator of the event

e Bernd Fiedler

From 08:45

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:20

09:20-09:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:15

12:15-13:15

13:15-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-16:30

Technical check-in
Welcome and Introduction

Welcome
Klaus Fahle (Director National Agency)

Long-Term Activity Sustainability: Overview and Outlook
Janina Meyer (TCA Officer)

The Green Erasmus Concept
Marta Munoz (EAC DG)

Keynote speech 1: Education for sustainable development —
from theory to practice
Antje Brock (Institut Futur, Freie Universitat Berlin)
Coffee Break
Networking/ Socializing Activity
Best Practices for Sustainability in Erasmus: 10 minutes pitches
e Prodige (FR KA2 VET)
e SCRCE (DE KA2 AE)
e Pubwood (LT KA2 HE)
e Image of the bat (FR KA2 SE)
Lunch Break
Breakout room session: Deepening the discussion

Plenary: Wrap up, synthesis

Wine and Juice Tasting

Adult education
Enriching lives, opening minds.

=2 | NABIBB.

BILDUNG FUR EUROPA



Day 2

From 08:45
09:00-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:45

11:45-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-13:30
13:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

SPONSORED BY THE

Federal Ministry
of Education
and Research
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Technical check-in
Welcome and Icebreaker

UNESCO framework: Education for Sustainable Development
Bernard Combes (UNESCO)

Presentation and discussions on the topics:
e Green Travel regulations and Best Practice example
e Sustainability and Erasmus+: Conflicting goals and contradictions?
e Presentation of a feasibility study on compensation scenarios for the new anc
greener Erasmus+ programme 2021-2027
Coffee Break

Best Practices for Sustainability in Erasmus: 10 minutes pitches
e GET-UP (DE KA2 VET)
e Trainers” Training on Nature and Climate Protection for disadvantaged
Adult Education Learner Groups (DE KA1 AE)
e Game for Agroecology SEGAE (FR KA2 HE)
e ECORoad (FI KA2 SE)

Breakout room session: Deepening the discussion

Plenary: Summary of the breakout group discussions
Lunch Break

Networking/Socializing Activity

Keynote speech 2: Climate Change in the Public Mind
Anthony A. Leiserowitz (Director of Yale Program on Climate
Change Communication)

Closure: Evaluation and lookout on further activities
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Enriching lives, opening minds.



