



Day 1

Moderator of the event

Bernd Fiedler

From 08:45	Technical check-in
09:00-09:10	Welcome and Introduction
09:10-09:20	Welcome Klaus Fahle (Director National Agency)
09:20-09:30	Long-Term Activity Sustainability: Overview and Outlook Janina Meyer (TCA Officer)
09:30-09:45	The Green Erasmus Concept Marta Munoz (EAC DG)
09:45-10:45	Keynote speech 1: Education for sustainable development – from theory to practice Antje Brock (Institut Futur, Freie Universität Berlin)
10:45-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:15	Networking/ Socializing Activity
11:15-12:15	Best Practices for Sustainability in Erasmus: 10 minutes pitches • Prodige (FR KA2 VET) • SCRCE (DE KA2 AE) • Pubwood (LT KA2 HE) • Image of the bat (FR KA2 SE)
12:15-13:15	Lunch Break
13:15-14:15	Breakout room session: Deepening the discussion
14:15-15:00	Plenary: Wrap up, synthesis
15:00-16:30	Wine and Juice Tasting











Day 2

From 08:45	Technical check-in
09:00-09:30	Welcome and Icebreaker
09:30-09:50	UNESCO framework: Education for Sustainable Development Bernard Combes (UNESCO)
09:50-10:45	Presentation and discussions on the topics: Green Travel regulations and Best Practice example Sustainability and Erasmus+: Conflicting goals and contradictions? Presentation of a feasibility study on compensation scenarios for the new and greener Erasmus+ programme 2021-2027
10:45-11:00	Coffee Break
11:00-11:45	 Best Practices for Sustainability in Erasmus: 10 minutes pitches GET-UP (DE KA2 VET) Trainers´ Training on Nature and Climate Protection for disadvantaged Adult Education Learner Groups (DE KA1 AE) Game for Agroecology SEGAE (FR KA2 HE) ECORoad (FI KA2 SE)
11:45-12:30	Breakout room session: Deepening the discussion
12:30-13:00	Plenary: Summary of the breakout group discussions
13:00-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-14:00	Networking/Socializing Activity
14:00-15:00	Keynote speech 2: Climate Change in the Public Mind Anthony A. Leiserowitz (Director of Yale Program on Climate Change Communication)
15:00-15:30	Closure: Evaluation and lookout on further activities





